

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS
SLP(C)No.26147/2011

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20976 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Kataria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.26147/2011 await return of notice of respondent No. 2.

In SLP(C)No.20976/2012 respondent No. 1 to 8 have filed their counter affidavits. Respondent No. 9 has not been served. It is submitted by the contesting respondent that respondent No.9 is government agency and representing standing counsel. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on respondent No.9 through the standing counsel and file proof within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 14.1.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar