

â

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26147/2011

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20976 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Kataria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.26147/2011 respondent No. 2 is awaited. Id. counsel for the petitioners has filed an application to delete respondent No.2. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.

In SLP(C)No.20976/2012 Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity to serve notice on respondent No.9 submits that notice will be served on the standing counsel for respondent No. 9 today. Serve notice and file proof.

List both the matters on 6.2.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|