

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 21726/2012(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in CWP No.19520/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKUM SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report))

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Gyendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhashis R.Soren, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No.23754 of 2012.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status
quo in respect of the plot in question.|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar