

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20976/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in LPA No.1262/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respodnents and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed with the prayer as follows:-

"To delete the name of respondent no. 9 from the array of the respondent."

In the circumstances, the application is allowed as prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER