

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26147/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in LPA No.897/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20976 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 26147/2011

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

SLP 20976/2012

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 26147/2011

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

SLP 20976/2012

Mr. R.S. Kataria, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two letters have been circulated both seeking adjournment. Petitioners have prayed for time for filing rejoinder affidavits and Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, advocate, for the sole respondent in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 26147 of 2011 has prayed for adjournment on the ground of illness of the family member of the arguing counsel.

Reasons differ but prayer is same in both the letters.

Having regard to the above, list the matters after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioners may file rejoinder affidavits.

